

SCSL/BSE/2024-25 Date: 28th December 2024

To,
The General Manager
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai -400 001

Scrip Code No: 530883

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30(2) (Material Event) of the LODR, 2015: Launching of New Product (SUPER GOLD PLUS).

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is to inform you that, **Super Crop Safe Limited (SCSL)** a leading manufacturer of Agro Chemical, Pesticides, Fertilizers & Bio Fertilizers.

Super Crop Safe Ltd have launched a unique and innovative product with combination of innoculant mycorrhiza with other nutrients in its brand as "Super Gold WP +". This product is very helpful to farmers to reduce its consumption of "Urea" & "DAP". The launch was successful and the result of the product in the market is excellent.



The management of the company also, have decided to market its full range of bio fertilizers products in the state of Gujarat, Rajasthan, Punjab, Haryana, Uttar Pradesh, Uttarakhand, Madhya Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Maharashtra, Karnataka & Kerala, and the management is in talks with few of the companies for distribution of the same. The field trials are already been undertaken.

Super Crop Safe Limited

Regd. Off: C-1/290, G.I.D.C. Estate, Phase-I, Naroda, Ahmedabad-382330. (GUJARAT)

Phone: 079-22823907, E-mail: super crop safe@yahoo.com

Website: www.supercropsafe.com, Investor Grievance E-mail: super_investors_grievance@yahoo.in

CIN: L24231GJ1987PLC009392



Post this product launch in the market, **SCSL** will be able to garner additional business for its product. This will help **SCSL** to build and sustained the growth by its business in current year as well as in future, by exploring the higher value added high margin market.

Take the note of the same and Do the needful.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For, Super Crop Safe Limited,

Ishwarbhai B Patel Chairman

Super Crop Safe Limited

Regd. Off: C-1/290, G.I.D.C. Estate, Phase-I, Naroda, Ahmedabad-382330. (GUJARAT)

Phone: 079-22823907, E-mail: super_crop_safe@yahoo.com

Website: www.supercropsafe.com, Investor Grievance E-mail: super_investors_grievance@yahoo.in

CIN: L24231GJ1987PLC009392